## 504813094 03/09/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4859829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WADE A MONTAGUE	02/19/1999
DAVID A REID	02/19/1999
GEORGE T PARKER	03/10/1999
HERMAN TREMMEL	02/26/1999
MARSHALL B HART	02/26/1999
JON P MCCUIN	03/18/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD	
City:	SCHENECTADY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6180897
Patent Number:	6252165
Patent Number:	6416702

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)840-6495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2032293897

**Email:** donna.pappas@ge.com

**Correspondent Name:** GE GLOBAL PATENT OPERATION

**Address Line 1:** 901 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: NORWALK,, CONNECTICUT 06851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41PR7529-2, -3, -4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN G. MIDGLEY

/sgm57678/

504813094 PATENT REEL: 045160 FRAME: 0550

DATE SIGNED: 03/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=41PR7529-2 US Assignment #page1.tif
source=41PR7529-2 US Assignment #page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045160 FRAME: 0551

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Wade A. Montague, David A. Reid, Jon P. McCuin, George T. Parker, Herman Tremmel and Marshall B. Hart, of 524 Main Street, Southington, CT 06489, 160 W. Washington Street, Apt. J-1, Forestville, CT 06010, 41 Marconi Avenue, Bristol, CT 06010, 1215 West Wildwood Drive, Morristown, TN 37814, 80 Fowler Drive, Uncasville, CT 06382 and 33 Delwood Avenue, Middletown, CT 06457, respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "Circuit Breaker Assembly with Inhibitor Assembly" (Docket No. 41PR-7529) invented by us and for which we have executed an application for United States patent, said application having been granted Serial No. 09/108,584, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, Wade A. Montague, David A. Reid, Jon P. McCuin, George T. Parker, Herman Tremmel and Marshall B. Hart, of 524 Main Street, Southington, CT 06489, 160 W. Washington Street, Apt. J-1, Forestville, CT 06010, 41 Marconi Avenue, Bristol, CT 06010, 1215 West Wildwood Drive, Morristown, TN 37814, 80 Fowler Drive, Uncasville, CT 06382 and 33 Delwood Avenue, Middletown, CT 06457, respectively, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at Town of <u>Mandle</u> , State of Connec	ticut, this 19th day of February 1999
Witnessed by: Witness Signature & Date	419/19 12 11/10 Wade A. Montague
TOH WY M (LAGS) Printed Name of Witness	

1059058. 01

	witness Signature & Date  10.9 DE 10.0 Tages  Printed Name of Witness	day of FERRIACY, 1999.  David A. Reid
_	rn of <u>Plandulla</u> , State of Connecticut, this	Jon P. McCuin
	Mark Stunt 3-10-99 Witness Signature & Date  MARK STEWART  Printed Name of Witness	House J. Parker  George T. Parker
Signed at Tow Witnessed by:	witness Signature & Date  Miness Signature & Date  Miness Miness  Printed Name of Witness	day of <u>fels.</u> , 1999.  Herman Tremmel
Signed at Tow Witnessed by:	witness Signature & Date  Miness Signature & Date  Miness Signature & Date  Miness Signature & Miness  Printed News of Witness	Marshall B. Hart

2

**RECORDED: 03/09/2018**